	11-	28-2006				—
FORM PTO-1595 RECC			ET		MENT OF COMN	f f
11-20-Orac Honorable Commissioner of	103	3341851	al documents	s or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Balaji Patakula, Sami Qutub, Rafal Sitko David Sokoler	owski and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Avaya Technology LLC				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in attached? YesX_ No	es)	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N X Other Reel/Frame 017498/0450	ame	Street Address: 21 City: Basking Ridg		•	ZIP: 07920	
Execution Date: January 12, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/291,103 filed November 30, 2005 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sh mailed:	ould be	6. Total number of involved: 1	f applic	ations and pat	ents	
Name: Kevin M. Mason Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lew Street Address: 1300 Post Road, Suite 2		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 06824		8. Deposit account	numbei	r 50-0762		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, a true copy of the original document.			nd corr	ect and any at	tta Ehed cop	y is
Kevin M. Mason Reg. No. 36,597	Klei u	. Mana	No	vember 15, 20 Date	00 %	40
		r sheet, attachments, and document:	: <u>1</u>	Daic	0000026 5	
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.						

PATENT REEL: 018559 FRAME: 0828

OIPE					
POPM PTO 1505 PRECOR	1-30-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
FORM PTO-1595 JAN 2 5 2016 RECOR	Patent and Trademark Office				
Macho Mable Commissioner of Pate 1	03167619				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Balaji Patakula, Sami Qutub, Rafal Sitkowski and David Sokoler Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Avaya Technology Corp. Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 211 Mount Airy Road City: Basking Ridge State: NJ ZIP: 07920				
Execution Date: January 12, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes x No				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/291,103 filed November 30, 2005 Additional numbers a 	•				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin M. Mason Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP Street Address: 1300 Post Road, Suite 205	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-1602 				
City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 06824	6. Deposit decount named of 2002				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is				
Kevin M. Mason	M. Mo January 23, 2006 Signature Date				
Reg. No. 30,377	81/27/2996 LNUELLER 99999933 581682 11291103				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 48.68 DA					
Do not detach this portion					
Box A Washing	Patents and Trademarks ssignments ton, DC 20231 per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data is burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.				

PATENT

REEL: 018559 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Balaji Patakula, of Parlin in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, Sami Qutub, of Freehold in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Rafal Sitkowski, of Old Bridge in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey and David Sokoler, of Colts Neck in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ALLOCATING A RESOURCE TO ENQUEUED REQUESTS USING PREDICTED WAIT TIME BASED ON PRIOR RESOURCE CONTRIBUTION, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on November 30, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 11/291,103, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Avaya Technology LLC to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Avaya Technology LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Avaya Technology LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Avaya Technology LLC may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 018559 FRAME: 0830

United States of America State of NEW JERSEY) ss.: County of MONMOUTH 20 06, before me personally came day of Balaji Patakula, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. LINDA K. KRICHMAN Notary Public of New Jersey, USA Registered in Monmouth County My Commission Expires Octob Sami Qutub United States of America Now Dersey Monmarth) ss.: 20 06, before me personally came day of Sami Qutub, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public LINDA K. KRICHMAN 2 Notary Public of New Jersey, USA Registered in Monmouth County My Commission Expires Octob

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Avaya Technology LLC but

at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in

connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 018559 FRAME: 0831

Date: 01 - 12 - 06	
United States of America)
State of UJ) ss.:
County of Manuall)
instrument, and acknowledged execu	e the individual described in and who executed the foregoing ation of the same.
LINDA K. KRICHMAN Notary Public of New Jersey, USA Registered in Monmouth County My Commission Expires October 28, 2004	Notary Public
	David Sokoler
Date: 1 12 2006	
United States of America)
State of NEW JEKSEY) ss.:
County of MONMOUTH On this 12 th day of	of January, 2006, before me personally came
David Sokoler, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged execu	the individual described in and who executed the foregoing tion of the same. Notary Public
Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP 1300 Post Road, Suite 205 Fairfield, CT 06824 (203) 255-6560	LINDA K. KRICHMAN Notary Public of New Jersey, USA Registered in Monmouth County My Commission Expires October 28, 2004

PATENT REEL: 018559 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 11/20/2006